RECEIVE

Elliott County Judge Executive, Charles Pennington

OCT 2 2 2004

PO Box 710

Phone 606 738-5821 Fax 606 738 4509

October 21, 2004

Executive Director's Office Public Service Commission of Kentucky P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Public Notice-Public Service Commission of Kentucky (Case No. 2004-00249)

Our comments are:

This tower is greatly needed and welcomed in Elliott County. We have numerous places in Elliott County were cell phones have no signals. This may not completely end all our problems, but it is definitely a step forward for communications. Cell phones are used frequently by our Ambulance Service, Fire Departments, Law Enforcement, and County Road Workers along with the general public. Any time service can be upgraded it makes a much better place for the citizens of Elliott County to live and work.

Sincerely,

Charles R. Pennington, / Elliott County Judge/Executive



VIA: U.S. CERTIFIED MAIL

October 14, 2004

Charles Pennington Elliott County Judge Executive County Courthouse P. O. Box-710 Sandy Hook, KY 41171-0710

Phone (606) 738-5821

RE: Public Notice-Public Service Commission of Kentucky (Case No. 2004-00249)

East Kentucky Network, LLC d/b/a Appalachian Wireless has applied to the Public Service Commission of Kentucky for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to construct and operate a new facility to provide cellular telecommunications service. The facility will include a 300 foot self supported tower, with attached antennas extending upwards, and an equipment shelter to be located near Green (Elliott), KY. The site is located on Locust Knob, approximately 2.37 miles east of Green. A map showing the location of the proposed new facility is enclosed. This notice is being sent to you because you are the County Judge Executive of Elliott County.

The Commission invites your comments regarding the proposed construction. You also have the right to intervene in this matter. The Commission must receive your initial communication within 20 days of the date of this letter as shown above.

Your comments and request for intervention should be addressed to: Executive Director's Office, Public Service Commission of Kentucky, P.O. Box 615, Frankfort, KY 40602. Please refer to Case No. 2004-00249 in your correspondence.

Sincerely,

Michael Huffman, CPÁ Accounting Manager enclosure

Elliott County Fiscal Court Charles R. Pennington County Judge Executive PO Box 710 Sandy Hook, KY 41171

e



١,



PUBLIC SET, JUE COMMISSION

> Executive Director's Office Public Service Commission of Kentucky P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602